RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1344

WHEREAS, the Executive Council of the National Congress of American Indians is scheduled to meet in Washington, D. C. from January 16th through January 20th, 1964, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe is a member of the National Congress and desires that it be represented at this Executive Council Meeting, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council is of the opinion that Tribal Chairman Johnson is the best and most qualified representative to represent the Triba at this meeting and that the Tribal Chairman should be authorized to select another Tribal Councilman to accompany him on this trip, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council is of the further opinion that the amount of money to be set aside as expenses for this trip of the Chairman and his companion should be whatever amount is reasonably necessary for the trip, and

WHEREAS, provision for such expenditure has been made in the current 1963-64 Budget of the Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papage Council hereby authorizes and empowers Tribal Chairman Johnson to attend the Meeting of the Executive Council of the National Congress of American Indians in Washington, D. C. from January 16th through January 20th, 1964 as the official representative of the Papago Tribe, and further authorizes the Tribal Chairman to select a member of the Papago Council who will accom any the Chairman on this trip.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amount of money to set aside as the expenses of this trip of the Chairman and his companion shall be whatever amount is found to be reasonably necessary and required for this trip, and that it is hereby ordered that such amount be expended for the purposes of this trip.

The above Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on January 3, 1964, with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, and 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2(f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (State 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Eugene J. Johnson, Trib

Chairman

Mary Jane Vasquez, Treasurer